		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	49325	
- 1. ²	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS ATC-6-28123	
	Magaz	Page 80
	Loan Number ASSI IMPTION	uge
	DATE DATE	
	PADT 30, 1985	
	Roger R. Cummins and M	
	PARNES: Roger R. Cummins and Marla J. Cummings, husband and wife	
	Fred L. Kelley and Ursula E. M. Kelley, husband and wife	Plives
	und Orsula E. M. Kelley, husband	- DOLEH
	and wife	
	The State of Orocco	854 -
	The State of Oregon By And Through The Director Of Veterans' Affairs Until a change is requested, all tax statements are to be an	SELLER
	Until a change is requested, all tax statements are to be sent to: Department of Ver	LENDER
	HE PARTIES on Attn: Tax So Veterans' Affairs	LINDER
	Seller owes Lender the doba is Salem One	
PH 3	(a) A note in the sum of the con-	
0	date and re- 28,500,00 dated September at	
	(a) A note in the sum of \$28,500,00 datedSeptember_29, 1975 , which note is secured by a mortgage	
	County Organication of Klamath County Organication	of the same
ט, נ	A hote in the sum of \$OnSanta	M75
	date and recorded in the str	
	which note is secured by a Terror	
<u></u>	County, Oregon in the	the same
(C) A ti	A note in the sum of \$On	
(-) 41	nd further shown by, 19, 19, 19, which note is secured by a Security Agreed	
In this agr		nent of
2. Seller b	reement the items mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) will be called "security document" from here on. Buyer have asked Lender to release Seller fractionary to Buyer all	
Seller and	as sold and conveyed (or is about to sell as it	
	as sold and conveyed (or is about to sell and convey) to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property described in the security document. Buyer have asked Lender to release Seller from further liability under or on account of the security document. The property being sold buyer by Buyer is specifically described as follows:	
	as follows:	
	has sold and conveyed (or is about to sell and convey) to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property described in the security document. I Buyer have asked Lender to release Seller from further liability under or on account of the security document. The property being sold bought by Buyer is specifically described as follows:	Both D by
	See Atlached Exhibit A"	
OR THE REA	ASONS SET FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. SELLER, LENDER, AND UNPAID BALANCE OF SECURED OBLIGATION ance on the loan being assumed is \$29, 343, 66	
STER AGRE	E AS FOLLOWS:	
	JNPAID BALANCE OF SECURED OBLIGATION	
CTION -	ance on the loan being assumed is \$ 20 D to	
er is hereby a	JNPAID BALANCE OF SECURED OBLIGATION ance on the loan being assumed is \$29,343.66as of	
TIONS		
pt as specifi-	SUMPTION OF LIABILITY	ł
ations provide	ed in the security documentation. Buyer agrees to	
security docu	me time, in the manner, and in all respects aparts do by Seller when with the security does	
	SUMPTION OF LIABILITY cally changed by this Agreement, Buyer agrees to pay the debt shown by the security document. Buyer agrees to perform all of the ed in the security document that were to be performed by Seller when the security document was executed. Buyer agrees to perform all of the imment.	
(1-85)	ally changed by this Agreement, Buyer agrees to pay the debt shown by the security document. Buyer agrees to perform all of the ed in the security document that were to be performed by Seller when the security document was executed. Buyer agrees to perform all of the time, in the manner, and in all respects as are provided in the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound by all of the terms of time to be been been been been been been been	
	(tumble)	

SECTION 4. INTEREST RATE AND PAYMENTS

The interest rate is <u>Variable</u> (indicate whether variable or fixed) and will be <u>11,52</u> percent per annum. If this is a variable interest rate loan, the Lender can periodically change the interest rate by Administrative Rule. Changes in the interest rate will change the payment on the loan. The initial principal and interest payments on the loan are \$_335_ to be paid monthly. (The payment will change if interest rate is variable and the interest rate changes.)

The payments on the loan being assumed by this agreement may be periodically adjusted by Lender to an amount that will cause the loan to be paid in

SECTION 5. DUE ON SALE

Buyer agrees that the balance of this loan is immediately due and payable in full, if after July 20, 1983, there is a second sale or other transfer of all or part of the property securing this loan. However, transfer or sale to the original borrower, the surviving spouse, unremarried former spouse, surviving child or stepchild of the original borrower, or to a veteran eligible for a loan under ORS 407.010 to 407.210 and Article XI-A of the Oregon Constitution does not count as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of this paragraph.

SECTION 6. INTERPRETATION

In this agreement, the singular number includes the plural and the plural number includes the singular. If this agreement is executed by more than one person, firm, or corporation as Buyer, the obligations of each such person, firm, or corporation shall be joint and several.

SECTION 7. LIMITATIONS

To the full extent permitted by law, Buyer waives the right to plead any statute of limitations as a defense to any obligations and demands secured by

Λ Λ	
BUYER + PECH & Ummu	C. AIM
Roger R. Cummins	SELLER Frond I Valle
BUYER X Masla & Gummuno	Fred L. Kelley
Marla J. Cumins	SELLER y Ungula 2 M Killen
STATE OF OBEGON	orsula E. M. Kelley
COUNTROF Att annath) se	May 31 10 85
Personally appeared the above named Roals	R.C
and acknowledger the free notes that the	19ir) voluntary act and deed
	Before me: Dunn, Chil
	My Commission Expires: Notary Public For Oregon
and the second s	
STATE OF OREGON	_
COUNTY OF 19 CONTACTA) SS	Man 31 25
e o Trach	<u> </u>
Personally appeared the above ramed and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his (the	J. Rolley & Misula & William
the second second instrument to be his (the	air) voluntary act and desd,
	Before me: AUAA
annun annun	New Pith
	My Commission Expires:
••••••	
Signed this <u>30th</u> day of Apri	-
Signed this day of Apri	<u> </u>
	DIRECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS - Lender
	By:
	Curt R. Schnepp
STATE OF OREGON	Manager, Accounts Services
COUNTY OF Marion ss	April 20
	<u>April 50, 1985</u>
Personally appeared the above named	Curt R. Schnepp
signature was his (her) voluntary act and deed.	Curt R. Schnepp sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Director of Veterans' Affairs, and that his (her)
\mathbf{N}	F 172 172 13 19
	Before me:
FOR COUNTY RECORDING INFORMATION ONLY	Note: The second s
	My Commission Expires: 2 (3 C COT Notary Public For Oregon
	My Commission Expires: 3/16/87
	3/16/87
	AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING. RETURN TO:
	AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING. RETURN TO:
	AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING. RETURN TO:
	AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING. RETURN TO: DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS OREGON VETERANS' AFFAIRS
	AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING. RETURN TO: DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS OREGON VETERANS AFFAIRS 700 Summer OF VETERANS
	AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING. RETURN TO: DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS OREGON VETERANS' AFFAIRS

[8059

This report covers the following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon.

Exhibit "A"

Beginning at a point on the Southwesterly line of Third Street which is Southeasterly along said line a distance of 45 feet from the point of intersection of said line with the line between Lots 1 and 8 in Block 6 of Original Town of Linkville (now City of Klamath Falls), Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon; thence Southwesterly parallel with said line between Lots 1 and 8 a distance of 64 feet 3 inches to a point; thence Northwesterly parallel with said line between Lots 1 and 8 a distance of 12 feet; thence Southwesterly parallel with said line between Lots 1 and 8 a distance of 12 feet; thence Southwesterly parallel with said line of Third Street to the Southeasterly line of Lot 2 in said Block 6; thence Northwesterly along the Southeasterly line of Lots 2 and 1 a distance of 76 feet 3 inches, more or less, to the most Fasterly corner of Lot 1; thence Northwesterly along the Southwesterly line of Third Street a distance of 75 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, being a pertion of Lots 1 and 2 in Block 6 Original Town of Linkville (now City of Klamsth Falls).

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 92.

Filed for record	A.D. 19 <u>85 at 3:07</u> o'clock P.M., and
duly recorded in Vol	, ofNorteage on Fage
	By 14m Amilth; Fee: \$13.00